OVE Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Österreich
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Österreich
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Zertifizierungsstelle registriert under ID # 11.  Prüfung der Gültigkeit von ENEC Zertifikaten unter www.enec.com
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung

523111 Guangdong Province
China
* Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
See page 5
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 37076 ECS
* Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2015-11-01
ÖVE EN 60598-2-4:1997-11
* Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-4:1997
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
1278-057 Rev. 10 dated 2016 01 15
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Licence No. 1278-057 Rev. 11
Wien, 2017 03 23
Page 3 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 220-240 V    50/60 Hz
* Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
1 x 3/5/35 W
2 x 3,3 W
* Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
Tungsten halogen or LED lamps
HRGS-35-230-GU10
DR-3/3,3/5-H-GU10
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Non-detachable power supply cord
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. II
* Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Portable luminaire made of sheet steel with
lamp holder GU10, touch dimmer and/or switch.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
--
Licence No. 1278-057 Rev. 11
Wien, 2017 03 23
Page 4 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Lampholder B 3E Europa E63USP1, E63ZSP1        ENEC 14
*  B BJB 25.818   GU10 ENEC 10
*  B Kangrong Fine Ceramic Co K511GU, K511GZ,
K512GU, K512GZ,
K512B     GU10, GZ10
VDE
  B Longjin Electric  L-128A, L-129   GU10 VDE
  B Yarncin Lighting YX509…     GU10 VDE
*  B Foshan Junmel fine EC-231, EC-232   GU10 VDE